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Refer to the Proposal Form for list of applicable specifications.

L
E

T
T

IN
G

 D
A

T
E

REVISIONS TOTAL

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

PROJECT NUMBER

R.O.W. PROJECT NUMBER

PRIMARY ROAD SYSTEM

Value Engineering Saves. Refer to Article 1105.14 of the Specifications.

PRELIMINARY PLANS
Subject to change by final design.

D5 PLAN - Date:  10/8/25

Jeremey Vortherms

15

O

LOCATION MAP SCALE

Miles

1 2 3

PROJECT LOCATION

INDEX OF SEALS

NAMESHEET NO.

Primary Signature Block

TYPE

A.1

BID QUANTITY SHEETS

C.01

N
A

T
IO

N
A

L
 A

V
E

115TH ST

140TH ST

130TH ST

120TH ST

130TH ST

140TH ST

18

19

13
1415

22 23 24

Creek

P53

T
-
9
0

N

R-29W

 COUNTYWEBSTER
Bridge-Unspecified

 

 

Bass Creek 0.6 mi S of Co Rd C56

B
R

F
-1

6
9
-6

(0
9
3
)-

-3
8
-9

4
 

B
ri

dg
e-

U
ns

pe
ci

fi
ed

1
0

/1
9

/2
0

2
7

 C
O

U
N

TY
W

EB
ST

ER
22-94-169-020

BRF-169-6(093)--38-94 

NHSN-169-6(096)--2R-94

 

 

 Vortherms/Breitbach/Ringgenberg WEBSTER BRF-169-6(093)--38-94 A.1

<<< H SHEETS



333+25.00 338+00.00 6 4 333+25.00 338+00.00 333+25.00 338+00.00 6 4

4'
3'

P G

rringge7:49:49 AM pw:\\NTPwint1.dot.int.lan:PWMain\Documents\Projects\9416902022\DistrictDesign\941696093_B01.dgn

DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

7/10/2025

ENGLISHFILE NO.

CL

Match Line Match Line

2%

2%

2%

2%

PROFILE GRADE

12" P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT

6" GRANULAR SUBBASE

24'

12'

Norm
al F

ore
slo

pe

12" PCC SHOULDER

4%

4%

Normal Foreslope

12" PCC SHOULDER

Construction

Earth Shoulder

Shoulder

Granular

4%

4%
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FeetFeet

GP
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2_C_FullPCC_   

Transverse joints: C at 17' spacing
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Shoulder Jointing:
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TL1D, ICN - Quality D

FO1D, WCCTA - Quality D

PPA, Midamerican Energy

dpromes@wccta.com 

515-351-0833 

Daryl Promes

Webster-Calhoun Co-op Telephone Assn. Telephone

 
matthew.novy@midamerican.com 

515-252-6730 

Matt Novy

MidAmerican Energy Company

 
 

daugspurger@icn.state.ia.us 

David Augspurger 

Iowa Communications Network Fiber Transmission 

 

Steven.Parker4@lumen.com 
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Steve Parker

Lumen Centurylink 
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(REMOVE)

STA 335+65.00
BUILD Twin 12'x11'x130' RCB
SKEW = 0°
Length LT 64.0'
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FL = LT 1020.80
FL = RT 1020.50
DA 13.6 Sq. Mi.
DESIGN NO. 0128
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DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

7/10/2025
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CONTROL POINT VICINITY MAP

control as needed for construction or other surveying applications.

Future surveys will use primary project control to establish temporary 

Primary control is for use with RTK base stations and for RTN validation. 

This map is a guide to the vicinity of the primary project control points. 

 HORIZ. DATUM: NAD83(2011) for EPOCH 2010.00 (IaRTN 2019 Adjustment) - Iowa RCS Zone 04 (U.S. Survey Foot)

VERT. DATUM: NAVD88 - Geoid Model: 2018u3

recovery. No other reference ties are given. 
Coordinate listing from next sheet will be used with IaRTN for monument 
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HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL PROJECT CONTROL COORDINATE LISTING

       Ia. Regional Coordinate System Zone 04 (U.S. Survey Foot)
 HORIZ. DATUM: NAD83(2011) for EPOCH 2010.00 (IaRTN 2019 Adjustment)

 Geoid Model: 2018u3
VERT. DATUM: NAVD88
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Webster

Parcel No Owner Name Fee Fee Fee Excess Mitigation Other Relocation Needed A/C Only Total Acq

1 C4 Land LLC 0.02 AC

2 Tom J Donney 0.17 AC

2 Parcels

State County City Temp Ease

Ease Ease Ease

NHSN-169-6(096)--2R-94 Project Code 22-94-169-020

Bass Creek 0.6 mi S of Co Rd C56

9416902022 Route US 169

 Report Generated on 01/27/2026 1:51 PM
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)] Page 1 of 1
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SKEW = 0°

Length LT 64.0'
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FL = LT 1020.80

FL = RT 1020.50

DA 13.6 Sq. Mi.

DESIGN NO. 0128

3
3

0
+

0
0

3
3

5
+

0
0

3
4

0
+

0
0

4
5
0
2

4
5
0
1

4
5
0
0

4
5
0
6

4
5
0
5

4
5
0
7

4
5
0
9

T
P

T
P

U
B

U
B

Existing ROW

Existing ROW

Existing 
ROW

Sect. No. 13

Deer Creek TWP.

T-90N R-29W

SEC. 14

Sta. 335+65.3

109' 2"x30' Pretensioned

Prestressed Conc Beam Bridge

D.A.=13 Sq M-H Plans
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C4 Land, LLC

Revocable Trust

Douglas J. Bacon & Lorrie L. Bacon,

1

 333+67.86

 60.07' RT±EX R/W

 334+49.48
 80.48' RT±EX R/W

 334+96.60
 100.06' RT±EX R/W

 335+32.00
 147.00' RT

 335+99.00
 141.00' RT

 336+68.56
 99.94' RT±EX R/W

 335+92.60
 109.95' LT±EX R/W

 335+52.00
 148.00' LT

 334+74.86
 109.94' LT±EX R/W

 Patricia A. Donney
Tom J. Donney &

2

 Patricia A. Donney
Tom J. Donney &

2

C4 Land, LLC
Revocable Trust

Douglas J. Bacon & Lorrie L. Bacon,

1

 335+01.70

 122.07' LT

 336+25.47
 125.57' RT

 Vortherms/Breltbach/Ringgenberg Webster BRF-169-6(093)--38-94 H1

Temporary Easement

Permanent Acquisition

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

 THIS SHEET INCLUDED

Right of Way Design Information

ROW #:     NHSN-169-6(096)--2R-94

Color Legend:

ROW Team: Fredrickson / Hinrichsen

Plan Date:  1/30/26
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Permanent Acquisition County
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WEBSTER COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER BRF-169-6(093)--38-94 SHEET NUMBERFILE NO. DESIGN TEAM Vortherms\Ringgenberg

108-23A
08-01-08

IA 169 will be closed to traffic.  Refer to detour on sheet J.2.

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

US 169 NB/SB WEBSTER Detour route for bridge replacement at Bass Creek .6 mi S C56 Detour Route Traffic Control Device Horizontal

Remarks

108-25
10-21-14

511 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

Route Direction County Location Description Feature Crossed Object Type

Maint. Bridge No.,

Structure ID,

or FHWA No.

Type of 

Restriction

Existing 

Measurement

Construction 

Measurement

Construction

Measurement

as Signed

Projected

As Built

Measurement
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 Vortherms/Breitbach/Ringgenberg WEBSTER BRF-169-6(093)--38-94 V.1

Design 0128
DA 13.6 Sq. Mi.
F.L. RT 1020.50
F.L. LT 1020.80
Length RT 66.0'
Length LT 64.0'

Skew 0°
Build Twin 12'x11'x130' RCB

Sta. 335+65.00

(To be removed)
Sta. 335+65.0
FHWA No. 052250
Orig. Des. No. 0358
PPCB Bridge
Existing 109'-2 x 30'-0
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